
0359

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
GC VERNMENTAL CENTER 701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 510 SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060-4000
TCM BURNS PHONE (408) 454-2280 FAX (408) 454-3420 TDD (408) 454-2123
AC ENCY ADMINISTRATOR

October 16, 2000
Agenda: November 7,200O

Board of Directors
County of Santa Cruz Redevelopment Agency
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Contract Amendment for Construction Services

Dear Members of the Board:

Construction of the Anna Jean Cummings Park, which commenced this June, is about
50% complete. Most of the site grading, utilities, and parking areas are finished. Site
concrete, as well as most of the furnishings, play equipment, planting and irrigation, have
yet to be installed. Overall, construction has gone quite well, with the job proceeding on
time and with high quality workmanship.

The County has contracted directly with Haro Kasunich and Associates for soils and
compaction testing in order to verify the construction of the park is following the approved
soils report and grading permit conditions. When the contract was approved for these
services, the soils engineer was only able to estimate the required work contingent upon
the contractors construction schedule. In addition, during construction the scope of work
was expanded to include tests for the road improvements on Soquel-San Jose Road, as
it was more cost effective and convenient to use the on-site soils engineer.

As a result, it will be necessary at this time to amend the Agency’s contract with Haro
Kasunich and Associates, the soils engineering firm for the project, in order to provide for
an extension of their services. Funds are available in the project budget for this purpose.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board, as the Board of Directors for the
Redevelopment Agency, approve the attached contract amendment with Haro Kasunich
and Associates for an amount not to exceed $8,500 for additional services for the Anna
Jean Cummings Park.

Very truly yours,

Tom Burns
Redevelopment Agency Administrator

TB:gc

54



Board of Directors
October 16, 2000
Page 2

RECOMMENDED:

m
Redevelopment Agency Director

Attachments: Attachment 1 - Amendment to Agreement
ADM 29

cc. Haro Kasunich
TRI-B Inc.
RDA

S:\BOARDPND\harokasamend.wpd

0360



0361

CONTRACT NO. 92 102

AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated June 6,2000, by and between
the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY and Haro. Kasunich and Associates
by:

1. Increasing the contract by $8,500.00  to a total contract amount not to exceed $25,500.00.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Dated: BY
Agency Administrator

Dated:

and Associates

t Lake Avenue
Watsonville, CA 95076
Telephone: 722-4 175
FAX: 722-3202

Approved as to form:

DISTRIBUTION: County Administrative Officer
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Redevelopment
Contractor



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Boo.d of Supervisors
County  Administrative Officer

Cou ity Counsel

Auditor-Controller

FROM: 0 3 6 2
(Dept.)

- - (Signature) ~~[?.~IW( D a t e )
- - - - - - - -

The Board of Supervisors  is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY- (Agency)

and HARO, KASUNICH AND ASSOCIATES, INC., 116 East Lake Avenue, hktSOnVille,  CA %O#,,, & A&jress)-~_-.--.___. - -. -c- - -

2. The Igreement  will provide
soil engineering and testing for Anna Jean Cummings Park

3. The agreement is needed.
because staff is unable to perform the necessary work

- - - -

4. Period of the agreement is from
AJne 6, 2000 June 30, 2001

to -

5. Antilipated  cost  is  $
8,500.OO

6. Remarks: ) encumber additional $8,500 for a totalc&

7.  Appiopriations  are budge ted  in
611136 (Index#)  g842 ( S u b o b j e c t )

NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

roved It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize theProPoS\‘~~~~~w~~~~~i~~~~~~~
to execute the same on behalf of the County of Santa Cruz

Redevelopment Agency

Remarks:

Agreenent approved as to form. Date

(Agency).

(Analyst)

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv. - White
Aud’tor-Controller - Blue
Couey Counsel - Green ’
Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Aud’tor-Controller - Pink
Oris

*To

ADM - 29 (6/95)

State of Ca!lfornla 1
SS

County of Santa Cruz )

I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California, do hereby certify  that the foregolng  request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admimstrative  Officer by an order duly entered

In the minutes of said  Board on County Admlnlstratlve  Officer

19 - B Y Deputy Clerk


